
 


-- Options Summary --

     Output file:  CHEKPY.TXT
     Print options page? (Y,N)  Y
     Sort options: N
     Check statuses to select.:  *
     Check types to select.:  *
    Date Selection   From:  05/01/2019
     To:  05/31/2019
     Summary or Detail report? (S,D)  D
     Single or Double space summary report? (S,D)  D

BAT_CHEKPY executed by GALION_SJL on node NCOCC0:: at  3-JUN-2019 11:44:26.12



 

Date: 06/03/2019                                    GALION CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                          Page:    1
Time: 11:44 am                                        SORT BY VENDOR NAME                                                (CHEKPY)
                                            CHECK DATES BETWEEN 05/01/2019 AND 05/31/2019
                                                        ALL CHECKS SELECTED

                                TRAN    P.O.    IT   INVOICE         TRAN          ACCOUNT CODE DISTRIBUTION
 SEQ    DESCRIPTION             NUMBER  NUMBER  NO   NUMBER          DATE     TI FND FUNC OBJ SCC  SUBJ   OU  IL JOB     ITEM AMOUNT
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Check: 073777 Type: W Date: 05/08/19 Vendor: A-1 PRINTING INC.              Vendor#: 002669 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/19 Bank:

 0001 Window envelopes - FOODSE         1901183 0001 0179300         04/29/19 05 006 3120 512 0000 000000 000 00 000         136.74
 0002 Window envelopes - HIGH S         1901183 0002 0179300         04/29/19 05 001 2421 512 0000 000000 002 00 000          91.16
 0003 Window envelopes -INTERME         1901183 0003 0179300         04/29/19 05 001 2421 512 0000 000000 008 00 000          45.58
 0004 Regular envelopes - HIGHS         1901183 0004 0179300         04/29/19 05 001 2421 512 0000 000000 002 00 000         774.86
 0005 Regular envelopes - HIGHS         1901183 0005 0179300         04/29/19 05 300 4590 512 900S 000000 002 00 000          45.58
 0006 Regular envelopes -INTERM         1901183 0006 0179300         04/29/19 05 001 2421 512 0000 000000 008 00 000          91.16
                                                                                                        Check total:      $1,185.08

Check: 073898 Type: W Date: 05/29/19 Vendor: AG-PRO OHIO, LLC               Vendor#: 001103 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 BUS GARAGE - Repair               1900014 0016 p05602          04/26/19 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 015 00 009          32.48
                                                                                                        Check total:         $32.48

Check: 073923 Type: W Date: 05/30/19 Vendor: AMANDA KENT                    Vendor#: 009634 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 MS TEAM CONFERENCE                1901291 0001 ASCD Conf2019   05/18/19 05 572 1270 411 9919 000000 003 00 000         547.96
                                                                                                        Check total:        $547.96

Check: 913479 Type: M Date: 05/13/19 Vendor: AMERICAN EXPRESS               Vendor#: 900009 Stat/Date:                     Bank:
                                               CPC
 0001 BUS GARAGE - Repair               1900014 0016 Amazon 4/2/19   04/02/19 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 015 00 009          37.90
 0002 BUS GARAGE - Repair               1900014 0016 Cardinal Power  04/24/19 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 015 00 009          31.98
 0003 BUS GARAGE - Repair               1900014 0016 GSC Enterprise  04/08/19 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 015 00 009          10.09
 0004 BUS GARAGE - Repair               1900014 0016 Home Depost     04/24/19 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 015 00 009          29.97
 0005 BUS GARAGE - Repair               1900014 0016 JDM Surplus     04/24/19 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 015 00 009           8.58
 0006 GROUNDS - Maint Supplies          1900014 0009 Lowe’s 4/24     04/24/19 05 001 2730 571 0000 000000 000 00 015         249.00
 0007 GROUNDS - Maint Supplies          1900014 0009 Lowe’s 4/5/19   04/05/19 05 001 2730 571 0000 000000 000 00 015          42.98
 0008 DISTRICT CUSTODIAL SUPPLI         1900014 0010 Sam’s Club 4/5  04/05/19 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 099 00 044         189.28
 0009 BUS - PARTS & SUPPLIES            1900015 0001 Advance Auto2   04/16/19 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009         270.00
 0010 BUS - PARTS & SUPPLIES            1900015 0001 AdvanceAuto1    04/11/19 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009          49.99
 0011 BUS - PARTS & SUPPLIES            1900015 0001 Continental Res 04/15/19 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009         492.24
 0012 Cookies                           1901240 0003 SamsClub4/28/19 04/28/19 05 018 4630 891 900D 000000 006 00 000          26.22
 0013 Prizes, supplies,                 1901313 0001 Walmart 3/31/19 03/31/19 05 599 2213 419 9019 000000 000 00 501          34.42
                                                                                                        Check total:      $1,472.65

Check: 913480 Type: M Date: 05/13/19 Vendor: AMERICAN EXPRESS               Vendor#: 900009 Stat/Date:                     Bank:
                                               CPC
 0001 FAX LINES - ALL SCHOOLS           1900134 0001 1222667         04/12/19 05 001 2421 441 0000 000000 000 00 099          96.05
 0002 BLANKET / OPEN MIDDLE SCH         1900272 0001 CiCi’s Pizza4/3 04/03/19 05 018 4630 891 900M 000000 003 00 000         142.51
 0003 Lighthouse Expenditures s         1900536 0001 Amazon 4/06/19  04/06/19 05 200 4680 891 908M 000000 003 00 000          99.36
 0004 Lighthouse Expenditures s         1900536 0001 Dollar Tree4/10 04/10/19 05 200 4680 891 908M 000000 003 00 000          16.00
 0005 Lighthouse Expenditures s         1900536 0001 Olive Garden    04/08/19 05 200 4680 891 908M 000000 003 00 000         148.75
 0006 Receipts must be turned i         1900577 0001 FlCartFl4/15/19 04/15/19 05 007 4600 891 900R 000000 008 00 000          39.89
 0007 Misc Central Office Expen         1900725 0001 1BF70008HS32799 04/06/19 05 001 2310 419 0000 000000 000 00 020          29.33
 0008 Misc Central Office Expen         1900725 0001 1DD008466E64164 04/06/19 05 001 2310 419 0000 000000 000 00 020          29.33
 0009 Misc Central Office Expen         1900725 0001 23552582XM81683 04/06/19 05 001 2310 419 0000 000000 000 00 020          29.33
 0010 Misc Central Office Expen         1900725 0001 24281840UP17981 04/06/19 05 001 2310 419 0000 000000 000 00 020           5.80
 0011 Misc Central Office Expen         1900725 0001 Gordon Food Svc 04/22/19 05 001 2310 419 0000 000000 000 00 020           6.41
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 0012 Misc Central Office Expen         1900725 0001 Meijer 4/22/19  04/22/19 05 001 2310 419 0000 000000 000 00 020           7.39
 0013 Room Divider Material             1901132 0001 Joann4/11/19    04/11/19 05 516 1230 511 9019 000000 008 00 000          68.62
 0014 Room Divider Material             1901132 0001 Lowe’s 4/11/19  04/11/19 05 516 1230 511 9019 000000 008 00 000          59.61
 0015 BOX LUNCHES IBB TRAINING          1901138 0001 Cooper’s Mill   04/03/19 05 001 2510 439 0000 000000 000 00 030         175.00
 0016 Batteries for Outdoor Clu         1901155 0001 Amazon4/8/19    04/08/19 05 018 4630 891 900R 000000 008 00 000          39.99
 0017 Mints for testing                 1901160 0001 Sam’sClub4/9    04/09/19 05 018 4630 891 900M 000000 003 00 000          63.91
 0018 Mints for testing                 1901160 0001 Walmart4/8/19   04/08/19 05 018 4630 891 900M 000000 003 00 000          64.92
 0019 1 1/2 inch x 1 inch laser         1901162 0001 Amazon 4/08/19  04/08/19 05 001 1110 511 0000 000000 006 16 000          19.99
 0020 Removable Mounting TabsMI         1901162 0002 Amazon 4/08/19  04/08/19 05 001 1110 511 0000 000000 006 16 000          21.69
 0021 GBC HeatSeal Lamination 3         1901162 0003 Amazon 4/08/19  04/08/19 05 001 1110 511 0000 000000 006 16 000         215.98
 0022 Flexible Ruler tape measu         1901162 0004 Amazon 4/08/19  04/08/19 05 001 1110 511 0000 000000 006 16 000          11.56
 0023 Wood Meter Stick                  1901162 0005 Amazon 4/08/19  04/08/19 05 001 1110 511 0000 000000 006 16 000          59.75
 0024 Wood Yardstick 36 inches          1901162 0006 Amazon 4/08/19  04/08/19 05 001 1110 511 0000 000000 006 16 000          65.50
 0025 shipping, handling, tax           1901162 0007 Amazon 4/08/19  04/08/19 05 001 1110 511 0000 000000 006 16 000          26.23
 0026 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES FORIND         1901163 0001 HR Wolf 4/08/19 04/08/19 05 001 1130 511 0000 000000 002 00 000         320.75
 0027 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES FORIND         1901163 0001 HR Wolf 4/09/19 04/09/19 05 001 1130 511 0000 000000 002 00 000          25.25-
 0028 large pizzas 3 pepperoni          1901166 0001 EastChicago4/10 04/10/19 05 018 4630 891 900R 000000 008 00 000          35.00
 0029 delivery charge for April         1901166 0002 EastChicago4/10 04/10/19 05 018 4630 891 900R 000000 008 00 000           2.00
 0030 tip                               1901166 0003 EastChicago4/10 04/10/19 05 018 4630 891 900R 000000 008 00 000           3.00
 0031 large pizzas 3 pepperoni          1901166 0004 EastChicago4/12 04/12/19 05 018 4630 891 900R 000000 008 00 000          35.00
 0032 delivery charge for April         1901166 0005 EastChicago4/12 04/12/19 05 018 4630 891 900R 000000 008 00 000           2.00
 0033 tip                               1901166 0006 EastChicago4/12 04/12/19 05 018 4630 891 900R 000000 008 00 000           3.00
 0034 An Assortment of Donuts           1901180 0001 Cake&Icing4/10  04/10/19 05 018 4630 891 900D 000000 006 00 000          23.40
                                                                                                        Check total:      $1,941.80

Check: 073854 Type: W Date: 05/17/19 Vendor: AMY GRAHAM                     Vendor#: 005871 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/19 Bank:

 0001 MS TRAVEL/MEETING EXPENSE         1900057 0002 GoogleSummitCon 05/13/19 05 001 1120 439 0000 000000 003 00 035         113.68
                                                                                                        Check total:        $113.68

Check: 073835 Type: W Date: 05/16/19 Vendor: AMY HEYDINGER                  Vendor#: 008317 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/19 Bank:

 0001 MS TRAVEL/MEETING EXPENSE         1900057 0002 RestorJustice   05/13/19 05 001 1120 439 0000 000000 003 00 035          28.56
                                                                                                        Check total:         $28.56

Check: 073902 Type: W Date: 05/29/19 Vendor: AMY TYREE                      Vendor#: 006028 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 HS TRAVEL/MEETING EXPENSE         1900057 0001 Seminar 5/20/19 05/20/19 05 001 1130 439 0000 000000 002 00 035         123.68
                                                                                                        Check total:        $123.68

Check: 073903 Type: W Date: 05/29/19 Vendor: ANDERSON’S IT’S ELEMENTARY     Vendor#: 002029 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 Paw Pride Award Pin -Oran         1901229 0001 7782659         05/14/19 05 018 4630 891 900R 000000 008 00 000         151.89
 0002 shipping                          1901229 0002 7782659         05/14/19 05 018 4630 891 900R 000000 008 00 000          14.99
                                                                                                        Check total:        $166.88

Check: 073801 Type: W Date: 05/08/19 Vendor: AWARD DECALS INC MALLORY HIRNE Vendor#: 009950 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/19 Bank:
                                               AWARD DECALS, INC.
 0001 PAWS 1                            1901185 0001 0056857         04/10/19 05 300 4516 510 900S 000000 002 00 000         135.73
 0002 STYLE 2                           1901185 0002 0056857         04/10/19 05 300 4516 510 900S 000000 002 00 000         256.75
 0003 PW1-4                             1901185 0003 0056857         04/10/19 05 300 4516 510 900S 000000 002 00 000         190.00
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 0004 FREIGHT                           1901185 0004 0056857         04/10/19 05 300 4516 510 900S 000000 002 00 000          17.95
                                                                                                        Check total:        $600.43

Check: 913469 Type: M Date: 05/20/19 Vendor: BALBOA CAPITAL CORPORATION     Vendor#: 900027 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 MONTHLY PAYMENTS                  1900016 0001 3031568         05/20/19 05 001 2850 426 0000 000000 000 00 000         527.27
                                                                                                        Check total:        $527.27

Check: 073929 Type: W Date: 05/30/19 Vendor: BAUMSPAGE.COM LLC              Vendor#: 007047 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 OPEN (BLANKET) PO FOR ATH         1900352 0001 0194175         05/02/19 05 300 4590 510 900S 000000 002 00 000          85.05
                                                                                                        Check total:         $85.05

Check: 073816 Type: W Date: 05/14/19 Vendor: BLUESKY MEETING SOLUTION       Vendor#: 008556 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/19 Bank:

 0001 Annual Renewal for Bluesk         1901242 0001 0000023         04/30/19 05 001 2310 419 0000 000000 000 00 020         588.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $588.00

Check: 073823 Type: W Date: 05/14/19 Vendor: BRICKER & ECKLER               Vendor#: 007134 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/19 Bank:

 0001 Services related to finan         1900372 0001 0740023         04/30/19 05 001 2310 418 0000 000000 000 00 020          42.50
                                                                                                        Check total:         $42.50

Check: 073878 Type: W Date: 05/21/19 Vendor: BROWNELLA COTTAGE              Vendor#: 001983 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 First Grade Field Trip            1901286 0001 FieldTrip5/8/19 05/08/19 05 018 4630 891 900D 000000 006 00 000         270.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $270.00

Check: 073855 Type: W Date: 05/17/19 Vendor: BRYAN GIFFORD                  Vendor#: 001243 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/19 Bank:

 0001 Senior Celebration DJ             1901279 0001 DJ 5/17/2019    05/17/19 05 018 4630 891 900S 000000 002 00 000         150.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $150.00

Check: 073863 Type: W Date: 05/21/19 Vendor: BSN SPORTS, LLC                Vendor#: 001920 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/19 Bank:

 0001 MONSTER BALL CART                 1901165 0001 905221396       05/07/19 05 300 4512 510 900S 000000 002 00 000         150.00
 0002 MONSTER BALL CART                 1901165 0002 905221396       05/07/19 05 300 4532 510 900S 000000 002 00 000         150.00
 0003 FREIGHT                           1901165 0003 905221396       05/07/19 05 300 4512 510 900S 000000 002 00 000           9.00
 0004 FREIGHT                           1901165 0004 905221396       05/07/19 05 300 4532 510 900S 000000 002 00 000           9.00
 0005 GAME FOOTBALL NCAA - OFFI         1901214 0001 905228498       05/08/19 05 300 4516 510 900S 000000 002 00 000         770.00
 0006 MOUTHGUARD W/ STRAP 25 PA         1901214 0002 905228498       05/08/19 05 300 4516 510 900S 000000 002 00 000         100.00
 0007 ULTRA LITE KNEE PAD 7"            1901214 0003 905228498       05/08/19 05 300 4516 510 900S 000000 002 00 000         325.00
 0008 FOOTBALL BELT 1" NAVY             1901214 0004 905228498       05/08/19 05 300 4516 510 900S 000000 002 00 000         150.00
 0009 WILSON GST TDY W/LAID-INS         1901214 0005 905228498       05/08/19 05 300 4516 510 900S 000000 002 00 000         480.00
 0010 WILSON GST COMPOSITE FOOT         1901214 0006 905228498       05/08/19 05 300 4516 510 900S 000000 002 00 000         180.00
 0011 WILSON GST COMPOSITE FOOT         1901214 0007 905228498       05/08/19 05 300 4516 510 900S 000000 002 00 000         162.00
 0012 WALK-THRU/INJ 38"-42" - M         1901214 0008 905228498       05/08/19 05 300 4516 510 900S 000000 002 00 000          40.00
 0013 WALK-THRU/INJ 44"-46" - L         1901214 0009 905228498       05/08/19 05 300 4516 510 900S 000000 002 00 000          40.00
 0014 FREIGHT                           1901214 0010 905228498       05/08/19 05 300 4516 510 900S 000000 002 00 000         112.95
                                                                                                        Check total:      $2,677.95
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Check: 073778 Type: W Date: 05/08/19 Vendor: BUCKEYE CENTRAL ATHLETIC       Vendor#: 001120 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/19 Bank:
                                               BOOSTERS
 0001 9TH & 10TH BUCKEYE CENTRA         1901036 0007 9&10TrackInvit  04/30/19 05 300 4547 840 900S 000000 002 00 000         150.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $150.00

Check: 073930 Type: W Date: 05/30/19 Vendor: BUCYRUS HIGH SCHOOL            Vendor#: 002122 Stat/Date:                     Bank:
                                               ATHLETICS
 0001 entry fee for ms invitati         1901322 0001 MS Invitational 05/28/19 05 300 4547 840 900M 000000 003 00 000         150.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $150.00

Check: 073802 Type: W Date: 05/08/19 Vendor: BURLESON LAW OFFICES LLC       Vendor#: 009795 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/19 Bank:
                                               LISA BURLESON
 0001 HOURLY LEGAL SERVICE FEE          1900145 0001 APRIL 2019      04/10/19 05 001 2310 418 0000 000000 000 00 020       3,558.26
                                                                                                        Check total:      $3,558.26

Check: 073904 Type: W Date: 05/29/19 Vendor: C & T DESIGN AND EQUIPMENT CO. Vendor#: 008126 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 Convo-Clean for HS                1901316 0001 57-30098-01     05/25/19 05 006 3120 519 0000 000000 002 00 000         194.93
                                                                                                        Check total:        $194.93

Check: 073864 Type: W Date: 05/21/19 Vendor: CALLI BAUER                    Vendor#: 008080 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 IS TRAVEL/MEETING EXPENSE         1900057 0003 PBISRestor5/13  05/13/19 05 001 1110 439 0000 000000 008 00 035          25.55
                                                                                                        Check total:         $25.55

Check: 073836 Type: W Date: 05/16/19 Vendor: CAMPO, LUPE                    Vendor#: 007950 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/19 Bank:

 0001 Mileage                           1900610 0001 Mileage APR2019 05/13/19 05 001 2411 439 0000 000000 000 00 030          66.12
                                                                                                        Check total:         $66.12

Check: 073905 Type: W Date: 05/29/19 Vendor: CAMPO, LUPE                    Vendor#: 007950 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 Mileage                           1900610 0001 Mileage MAY2019 05/28/19 05 001 2411 439 0000 000000 000 00 030          57.42
                                                                                                        Check total:         $57.42

Check: 073803 Type: W Date: 05/08/19 Vendor: CARDINAL BUS SALES & SERVICE   Vendor#: 006672 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/19 Bank:

 0001 BUS - OUTSIDE REPAIRS             1900015 0002 X001272254:01   04/16/19 05 001 2840 423 0000 000000 000 00 009         208.62
 0002 BUS - OUTSIDE REPAIRS             1900015 0002 X001272350:01   04/17/19 05 001 2840 423 0000 000000 000 00 009         192.32
 0003 BUS - PARTS & SUPPLIES            1900015 0001 X001272736:01   04/24/19 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009         363.91
 0004 BUS - PARTS & SUPPLIES            1900015 0001 X001272802:01   04/26/19 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009         788.23
 0005 BUS - PARTS & SUPPLIES            1900015 0001 X001272898:01   04/30/19 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009         502.88
 0006 BUS - PARTS & SUPPLIES            1900015 0001 x001271439:01   04/03/19 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009          65.00-
 0007 BUS - PARTS & SUPPLIES            1900015 0001 x001271877:01   04/10/19 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009          91.26
                                                                                                        Check total:      $2,082.22

Check: 073804 Type: W Date: 05/08/19 Vendor: CATAPULT LEARNING WEST, LLC    Vendor#: 001054 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/19 Bank:

 0001 BEST School - A Keller            1900050 0001 INV79207        04/30/19 05 001 1246 411 0000 000000 000 00 018       3,930.00
 0002 BEST School - C Patrick           1900050 0002 INV79207        04/30/19 05 001 1246 411 0000 000000 000 00 018       3,657.20
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 0003 BEST School - C Cook              1900050 0003 INV79207        04/30/19 05 001 1246 411 0000 000000 000 00 018       3,943.60
 0004 BEST School - R Powell            1900050 0004 INV79207        04/30/19 05 001 1246 411 0000 000000 000 00 018       4,022.80
 0005 Academic School - C Strei         1900050 0005 INV79207        04/30/19 05 001 1246 411 0000 000000 000 00 018       3,430.00
                                                                                                        Check total:     $18,983.60

Check: 073779 Type: W Date: 05/08/19 Vendor: CENTRAL OHIO FARMERS CO-OP     Vendor#: 006949 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/19 Bank:

 0001 FUEL FOR DIESEL TANK              1900001 0001 00165509        04/05/19 05 001 2840 582 0000 000000 000 00 009       2,059.85
 0002 FUEL FOR DIESEL TANK              1900001 0001 00165588        04/11/19 05 001 2840 582 0000 000000 000 00 009       1,357.20
 0003 FUEL FOR DIESEL TANK              1900001 0001 00166153        04/23/19 05 001 2840 582 0000 000000 000 00 009       1,974.65
                                                                                                        Check total:      $5,391.70

Check: 073924 Type: W Date: 05/30/19 Vendor: CENTRAL OHIO FARMERS CO-OP     Vendor#: 008391 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 BUS - PARTS & SUPPLIES            1900015 0001 0024348         05/22/19 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009         302.90
                                                                                                        Check total:        $302.90

Check: 073906 Type: W Date: 05/29/19 Vendor: CHARLENE PARKINSON             Vendor#: 009252 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/19 Bank:

 0001 BLANKET PO - TREASURERTRA         1900021 0001 Mileage APR2019 05/22/19 05 001 2510 439 0000 000000 000 00 030         132.24
                                                                                                        Check total:        $132.24

Check: 073907 Type: W Date: 05/29/19 Vendor: CHARLES MILLER                 Vendor#: 007872 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 2018/2019 COLLEGEREIMBURS         1901016 0001 TuitionReimburs 05/21/19 05 001 1110 231 0000 000000 008 00 000         700.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $700.00

Check: 073780 Type: W Date: 05/08/19 Vendor: CHENILLE SPECIALTY SUPPLY      Vendor#: 008869 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/19 Bank:

 0001 CERTIFICATES:  KROMCOTE G         1901055 0001 0002146         04/28/19 05 001 2421 519 0000 000000 002 00 000         585.00
 0002 ESTIMATED SHIPPING & HAND         1901055 0002 0002146         04/28/19 05 001 2421 519 0000 000000 002 00 000          20.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $605.00

Check: 073931 Type: W Date: 05/30/19 Vendor: CHENILLE SPECIALTY SUPPLY      Vendor#: 008869 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 GOLD FOIL SECOND YEAR AWA         1901023 0001 0002164         05/15/19 05 300 4590 889 900S 000000 002 00 000         390.00
 0002 FREIGHT                           1901023 0002 0002164         05/15/19 05 300 4590 889 900S 000000 002 00 000          29.50
 0003 AWARD PINS                        1901164 0001 0002175         05/17/19 05 300 4590 889 900S 000000 002 00 000         150.00
 0004 PICTURE FRAMES                    1901164 0002 0002175         05/17/19 05 300 4590 889 900S 000000 002 00 000         195.00
 0005 NUMERAL 2’S                       1901164 0003 0002175         05/17/19 05 300 4590 889 900S 000000 002 00 000         190.00
 0006 FREIGHT                           1901164 0004 0002175         05/17/19 05 300 4590 889 900S 000000 002 00 000          50.00
                                                                                                        Check total:      $1,004.50

Check: 073781 Type: W Date: 05/08/19 Vendor: CINTAS CORPORATION #003        Vendor#: 000220 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/19 Bank:
                                               LOCATION 304
 0001 2018/19 BUS MECHANIC UNIF         1900070 0001 4019290780      04/02/19 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009          59.47
 0002 2018/19 BUS MECHANIC UNIF         1900070 0001 4019671017      04/09/19 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009          59.47
 0003 2018/19 BUS MECHANIC UNIF         1900070 0001 4020125667      04/16/19 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009          61.47
 0004 2018/19 BUS MECHANIC UNIF         1900070 0001 4020515379      04/23/19 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009          59.47
 0005 2018/19 BUS MECHANIC UNIF         1900070 0001 4020951112      04/30/19 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009          59.47
                                                                                                        Check total:        $299.35
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Check: 073932 Type: W Date: 05/30/19 Vendor: CINTAS CORPORATION #003        Vendor#: 000220 Stat/Date:                     Bank:
                                               LOCATION 304
 0001 2018/19 BUS MECHANIC UNIF         1900070 0001 4021375333      05/07/19 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009          66.10
 0002 2018/19 BUS MECHANIC UNIF         1900070 0001 4D21BB4B65      05/14/19 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009          66.10
 0003 2018/19 BUS MECHANIC UNIF         1900070 0001 4D22257913      05/21/19 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009          64.10
 0004 2018/19 BUS MECHANIC UNIF         1900070 0001 4D22759896      05/29/19 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009          66.10
                                                                                                        Check total:        $262.40

Check: 073805 Type: W Date: 05/08/19 Vendor: CITY OF GALION                 Vendor#: 000077 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/19 Bank:
                                               UTILITIES BILLING OFFICE
 0001 ELECTRICITY - Central Off         1900004 0007 A08-00800-01MAY 05/01/19 05 001 2720 451 0000 000000 000 00 001         206.61
 0002 WATER - Central Office            1900004 0015 A08-00800-01MAY 05/01/19 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 000 00 001         942.86
 0003 ELECTRICITY - HIGH SCHOOL         1900004 0001 A08-02200-00MAY 05/01/19 05 001 2720 451 0000 000000 002 00 000       8,028.82
 0004 ELECTRICITY - MIDDLE SCHO         1900004 0002 A08-02200-00MAY 05/01/19 05 001 2720 451 0000 000000 003 00 000       8,028.82
 0005 ELECTRICITY - INTERMEDIAT         1900004 0003 A08-02200-00MAY 05/01/19 05 001 2720 451 0000 000000 008 00 000       8,028.82
 0006 ELECTRICITY - PRIMARY SCH         1900004 0004 A08-02200-00MAY 05/01/19 05 001 2720 451 0000 000000 006 00 000       8,028.80
 0007 WATER - HIGH SCHOOL               1900004 0008 A08-02200-00MAY 05/01/19 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 002 00 000           1.50
 0008 WATER - MIDDLE SCHOOL             1900004 0009 A08-02200-00MAY 05/01/19 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 003 00 000           1.50
 0009 WATER - INTERMEDIATE SCHO         1900004 0010 A08-02200-00MAY 05/01/19 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 008 00 000           1.50
 0010 WATER - PRIMARY SCHOOL            1900004 0011 A08-02200-00MAY 05/01/19 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 006 00 000           1.50
 0011 WATER - HIGH SCHOOL               1900004 0008 A08-02210-00MAY 05/01/19 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 002 00 000         532.63
 0012 WATER - MIDDLE SCHOOL             1900004 0009 A08-02220-00MAY 05/01/19 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 003 00 000         527.47
 0013 WATER - PRIMARY SCHOOL            1900004 0011 A08-02230-00MAY 05/01/19 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 006 00 000         717.19
 0014 WATER - INTERMEDIATE SCHO         1900004 0010 A08-02240-00MAY 05/01/19 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 008 00 000         650.23
 0015 ELECTRICITY - Stadium             1900004 0006 A10-01450-00MAY 05/01/19 05 001 2720 451 0000 000000 000 00 011         835.16
 0016 WATER - Stadium / Sprinkl         1900004 0013 A10-01450-00MAY 05/01/19 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 000 00 011         196.60
 0017 WATER - Stadium / Sprinkl         1900004 0013 A10-01452-00MAY 05/01/19 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 000 00 011           6.26
 0018 WATER - Fieldhouse                1900004 0014 A10-01460-00MAY 05/01/19 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 000 00 010         648.13
 0019 ELECTRICITY - Bus Garage          1900004 0005 A12-00200-00    05/01/19 05 001 2720 451 0000 000000 000 00 009         765.56
 0020 WATER - Bus Garage                1900004 0012 A12-00200-00    05/01/19 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 000 00 009         163.93
                                                                                                        Check total:     $38,313.89

Check: 073933 Type: W Date: 05/30/19 Vendor: CLEARFORK HIGH SCHOOL          Vendor#: 000709 Stat/Date:                     Bank:
                                               ATHLETIC OFFICE
 0001 Entry fee for clearfork r         1901321 0001 MS Relays       05/28/19 05 300 4527 840 900M 000000 003 00 000         100.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $100.00

Check: 073817 Type: W Date: 05/14/19 Vendor: CLEMSON UNIVERSITY             Vendor#: 001248 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/19 Bank:

 0001 Amanda Watkins                    1901274 0001 W0132352759     05/09/19 05 499 2213 439 9012 000000 000 00 000       3,925.00
 0002 Adam Brown                        1901274 0002 W0132352759     05/09/19 05 499 2213 439 9012 000000 000 00 000       3,925.00
                                                                                                        Check total:      $7,850.00

Check: 073782 Type: W Date: 05/08/19 Vendor: COCA-COLA BOTTLING CO CONSOLID Vendor#: 001218 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/19 Bank:
                                               CCBCC OPERATIONS, LLC
 0001 HS - Coca-Cola products           1900720 0001 6892207374      04/04/19 05 006 3120 560 0000 000000 002 00 000         110.50
 0002 MS - Coca-Cola products           1900720 0002 6892207374      04/04/19 05 006 3120 560 0000 000000 003 00 000          20.00
 0003 HS - Coca-Cola products           1900720 0001 6892207439      04/11/19 05 006 3120 560 0000 000000 002 00 000          51.00
 0004 HS - Coca-Cola products           1900720 0001 6892207532      04/26/19 05 006 3120 560 0000 000000 002 00 000         120.75
 0005 MS - Coca-Cola products           1900720 0002 6892207532      04/26/19 05 006 3120 560 0000 000000 003 00 000          24.00
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                                                                                                        Check total:        $326.25

Check: 073934 Type: W Date: 05/30/19 Vendor: COCA-COLA BOTTLING CO CONSOLID Vendor#: 001218 Stat/Date:                     Bank:
                                               CCBCC OPERATIONS, LLC
 0001 HS - Coca-Cola products           1900720 0001 6892207579      05/02/19 05 006 3120 560 0000 000000 002 00 000          63.75
 0002 MS - Coca-Cola products           1900720 0002 6892207579      05/02/19 05 006 3120 560 0000 000000 003 00 000          10.00
 0003 HS - Coca-Cola products           1900720 0001 6892207632      05/09/19 05 006 3120 560 0000 000000 002 00 000          92.00
 0004 MS - Coca-Cola products           1900720 0002 6892207632      05/09/19 05 006 3120 560 0000 000000 003 00 000          49.75
                                                                                                        Check total:        $215.50

Check: 073783 Type: W Date: 05/08/19 Vendor: COLONEL CRAWFORD LOCAL SCHOOLS Vendor#: 002802 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/19 Bank:

 0001 CRAWFORD COUNTY MEET4-23-         1901036 0005 CntyTrack 4/23  04/23/19 05 300 4547 840 900S 000000 002 00 000         100.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $100.00

Check: 073852 Type: W Date: 05/17/19 Vendor: COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO,INC       Vendor#: 000078 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/19 Bank:

 0001 GAS SERVICES-BUS GRG              1900003 0001 APRIL 2019      05/09/19 05 001 2720 453 0000 000000 000 00 009         215.96
 0002 GAS SERVICES-ADMN CTR             1900003 0002 APRIL 2019      05/09/19 05 001 2720 453 0000 000000 000 00 001          40.02
 0003 GAS SERVICES-M.S.                 1900003 0003 APRIL 2019      05/09/19 05 001 2720 453 0000 000000 003 00 000         410.79
 0004 GAS SERVICES-ELEM                 1900003 0004 APRIL 2019      05/09/19 05 001 2720 453 0000 000000 008 00 000         348.88
 0005 GAS SERVICES-FIELD HS             1900003 0005 APRIL 2019      05/09/19 05 001 2720 453 0000 000000 000 00 010          40.02
 0006 GAS SERVICES-STADIUM              1900003 0006 APRIL 2019      05/09/19 05 001 2720 453 0000 000000 000 00 010         278.89
 0007 GAS SERVICES-H.S.                 1900003 0007 APRIL 2019      05/09/19 05 001 2720 453 0000 000000 002 00 000         765.04
                                                                                                        Check total:      $2,099.60

Check: 073818 Type: W Date: 05/14/19 Vendor: COLUMBUS CHILDREN’S THEATRE    Vendor#: 005857 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/19 Bank:

 0001 Columbus Children’s Theat         1901268 0001 TR051419 1      05/08/19 05 018 4630 891 900D 000000 006 00 000         711.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $711.00

Check: 073811 Type: W Date: 05/09/19 Vendor: COLUMBUS ZOO                   Vendor#: 001985 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/19 Bank:

 0001 tickets for chaperones            1901250 0002 CbusZooChaperon 05/03/19 05 200 4610 891 907M 000000 003 00 000          35.00
                                                                                                        Check total:         $35.00

Check: 073897 Type: W Date: 05/23/19 Vendor: Consumers Life Insurance Co.   Vendor#: 008017 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/19 Bank:

 0001 LIFE INSURANCE                    1901308 0001 LifeInsMay 2019 05/23/19 05 001 1110 242 0000 000000 006 00 000         116.75
 0002 LIFE INSURANCE                    1901308 0002 LifeInsMay 2019 05/23/19 05 001 1110 242 0000 000000 008 00 000         119.96
 0003 LIFE INSURANCE                    1901308 0003 LifeInsMay 2019 05/23/19 05 001 1120 242 0000 000000 003 00 000         105.57
 0004 LIFE INSURANCE                    1901308 0004 LifeInsMay 2019 05/23/19 05 001 1130 242 0000 000000 002 00 000         109.22
 0005 LIFE INSURANCE                    1901308 0005 LifeInsMay 2019 05/23/19 05 001 1231 242 0000 000000 006 00 000          78.75
 0006 LIFE INSURANCE                    1901308 0006 LifeInsMay 2019 05/23/19 05 001 1241 242 0000 000000 002 00 000          63.00
 0007 LIFE INSURANCE                    1901308 0007 LifeInsMay 2019 05/23/19 05 001 1280 242 0000 000000 006 00 000          52.50
 0008 LIFE INSURANCE                    1901308 0008 LifeInsMay 2019 05/23/19 05 001 2120 242 0000 000000 002 00 000          39.38
 0009 LIFE INSURANCE                    1901308 0009 LifeInsMay 2019 05/23/19 05 001 2173 242 0000 000000 006 00 000          10.50
 0010 LIFE INSURANCE                    1901308 0010 LifeInsMay 2019 05/23/19 05 001 2211 242 0000 000000 000 00 000           5.55
 0011 LIFE INSURANCE                    1901308 0011 LifeInsMay 2019 05/23/19 05 001 2222 252 0000 000000 003 00 000           5.25
 0012 LIFE INSURANCE                    1901308 0012 LifeInsMay 2019 05/23/19 05 001 2222 252 0000 000000 006 00 000           5.25
 0013 LIFE INSURANCE                    1901308 0013 LifeInsMay 2019 05/23/19 05 001 2222 252 0000 000000 008 00 000           5.25
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 0014 LIFE INSURANCE                    1901308 0014 LifeInsMay 2019 05/23/19 05 001 2222 252 0000 000000 002 00 000          15.75
 0015 LIFE INSURANCE                    1901308 0015 LifeInsMay 2019 05/23/19 05 001 2411 242 0000 000000 001 00 000          36.25
 0016 LIFE INSURANCE                    1901308 0016 LifeInsMay 2019 05/23/19 05 001 2411 252 0000 000000 001 00 000           7.87
 0017 LIFE INSURANCE                    1901308 0017 LifeInsMay 2019 05/23/19 05 001 2413 252 0000 000000 000 00 000           5.25
 0018 LIFE INSURANCE                    1901308 0018 LifeInsMay 2019 05/23/19 05 001 2416 242 0000 000000 000 00 000           5.25
 0019 LIFE INSURANCE                    1901308 0019 LifeInsMay 2019 05/23/19 05 001 2421 242 0000 000000 002 00 000          10.50
 0020 LIFE INSURANCE                    1901308 0020 LifeInsMay 2019 05/23/19 05 001 2421 242 0000 000000 003 00 000          10.20
 0021 LIFE INSURANCE                    1901308 0021 LifeInsMay 2019 05/23/19 05 001 2421 242 0000 000000 006 00 000           5.25
 0022 LIFE INSURANCE                    1901308 0022 LifeInsMay 2019 05/23/19 05 001 2421 242 0000 000000 008 00 000           5.25
 0023 LIFE INSURANCE                    1901308 0023 LifeInsMay 2019 05/23/19 05 001 2421 252 0000 000000 002 00 000           5.25
 0024 LIFE INSURANCE                    1901308 0024 LifeInsMay 2019 05/23/19 05 001 2421 252 0000 000000 003 00 000           2.63
 0025 LIFE INSURANCE                    1901308 0025 LifeInsMay 2019 05/23/19 05 001 2421 252 0000 000000 006 00 000           5.25
 0026 LIFE INSURANCE                    1901308 0026 LifeInsMay 2019 05/23/19 05 001 2421 252 0000 000000 008 00 000           5.25
 0027 LIFE INSURANCE                    1901308 0027 LifeInsMay 2019 05/23/19 05 001 2510 252 0000 000000 001 00 000          15.75
 0028 LIFE INSURANCE                    1901308 0028 LifeInsMay 2019 05/23/19 05 001 2700 252 0000 000000 015 00 000          63.00
 0029 LIFE INSURANCE                    1901308 0029 LifeInsMay 2019 05/23/19 05 001 2810 252 0000 000000 000 00 000           7.87
 0030 LIFE INSURANCE                    1901308 0030 LifeInsMay 2019 05/23/19 05 001 2821 252 0000 000000 000 00 000          10.50
 0031 LIFE INSURANCE                    1901308 0031 LifeInsMay 2019 05/23/19 05 001 2829 252 0000 000000 000 00 000          47.25
 0032 LIFE INSURANCE                    1901308 0032 LifeInsMay 2019 05/23/19 05 001 2840 252 0000 000000 000 00 000           5.25
 0033 LIFE INSURANCE                    1901308 0033 LifeInsMay 2019 05/23/19 05 001 4590 242 0000 000000 000 00 000           5.25
 0034 LIFE INSURANCE                    1901308 0034 LifeInsMay 2019 05/23/19 05 006 3110 252 0000 000000 002 00 000           5.25
 0035 LIFE INSURANCE                    1901308 0035 LifeInsMay 2019 05/23/19 05 006 3120 252 0000 000000 002 00 000          52.50
                                                                                                        Check total:      $1,049.50

Check: 073784 Type: W Date: 05/08/19 Vendor: CR & J SALES, INC              Vendor#: 009806 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/19 Bank:

 0001 JUICE ALIVE SERVICES - HS         1900041 0001 JA450381        04/02/19 05 006 3120 560 0000 000000 002 00 000         392.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $392.00

Check: 073865 Type: W Date: 05/21/19 Vendor: CRAWFORD COUNTY SHERIFF’S      Vendor#: 007511 Stat/Date:                     Bank:
                                                 OFFICE
 0001 2018/19 FINGERPRINTING-RE         1900065 0001 APRIL 2019      05/09/19 05 001 2310 419 0000 000000 000 00 020         362.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $362.00

Check: 073908 Type: W Date: 05/29/19 Vendor: CRESTLINE EXEMPTED VILLAGE     Vendor#: 004013 Stat/Date:                     Bank:
                                               SCHOOL DISTRICT
 0001 CRESTLINE HIGH SCHOOLBoys         1901036 0009 Track 9th,10th  04/09/19 05 300 4547 840 900S 000000 002 00 000         150.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $150.00

Check: 073909 Type: W Date: 05/29/19 Vendor: DANYA WILSON                   Vendor#: 009208 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 Mileage - STRS                    1901314 0003 STRS SpringWksp 05/22/19 05 001 2540 439 0000 000000 000 00 030          66.12
 0002 Mileage                           1901314 0001 State Software  04/23/19 05 001 2540 439 0000 000000 000 00 030          66.12
 0003 Parking                           1901314 0002 State Software  04/23/19 05 001 2540 439 0000 000000 000 00 030          14.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $146.24

Check: 073856 Type: W Date: 05/17/19 Vendor: DAVIS & NEWCOMER ELEVATOR CO   Vendor#: 001053 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/19 Bank:

 0001 2018/19 ANNUAL HS ELEVMai         1900078 0001 0046966         05/14/19 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 002 00 000         175.00
 0002 2018/19 ANNUAL MS ELEVMai         1900078 0002 0046967         05/14/19 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 003 00 000         175.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $350.00
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Check: 073819 Type: W Date: 05/14/19 Vendor: DEAN’S TROPHY HOUSE            Vendor#: 000064 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/19 Bank:

 0001 1ST PLACE RIBBONS & MEDAL         1901247 0001 0006165         05/02/19 05 300 4526 889 900S 000000 002 00 000          30.00
 0002 2ND PLACE RIBBONS & MEDAL         1901247 0002 0006165         05/02/19 05 300 4526 889 900S 000000 002 00 000          30.00
 0003 3RD PLACE RIBBONS & MEDAL         1901247 0003 0006165         05/02/19 05 300 4526 889 900S 000000 002 00 000          30.00
                                                                                                        Check total:         $90.00

Check: 073879 Type: W Date: 05/21/19 Vendor: DEAN’S TROPHY HOUSE            Vendor#: 000064 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 End of Year Awards                1901246 0001 0006200         05/15/19 05 001 2310 512 0000 000000 000 00 001         677.50
 0002 CHAMPION TROPHIES                 1901258 0001 0006167         05/02/19 05 300 4527 889 900S 000000 002 00 000          60.00
 0003 RUNNER - UP TROPHIES              1901258 0002 0006167         05/02/19 05 300 4527 889 900S 000000 002 00 000          56.00
 0004 1ST PLACE RIBBONS & MEDAL         1901258 0003 0006167         05/02/19 05 300 4527 889 900S 000000 002 00 000         290.00
 0005 2ND PLACE RIBBONS & MEDAL         1901258 0004 0006167         05/02/19 05 300 4527 889 900S 000000 002 00 000         290.00
 0006 3RD PLACE RIBBONS & MEDAL         1901258 0005 0006167         05/02/19 05 300 4527 889 900S 000000 002 00 000         290.00
 0007 MVP PLAQUE                        1901258 0006 0006167         05/02/19 05 300 4527 889 900S 000000 002 00 000          12.00
 0008 12 PLUS PERPETUAL PLAQUE          1901294 0001 0006184         05/07/19 05 300 4590 889 900S 000000 002 00 000         285.00
                                                                                                        Check total:      $1,960.50

Check: 073910 Type: W Date: 05/29/19 Vendor: DEAN’S TROPHY HOUSE            Vendor#: 000064 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 End of Year Awards                1901246 0001 0006213         05/23/19 05 001 2310 512 0000 000000 000 00 001           9.00
                                                                                                        Check total:          $9.00

Check: 073857 Type: W Date: 05/17/19 Vendor: DISCOUNT DRUG MART             Vendor#: 007980 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/19 Bank:

 0001 Chemistry supplies                1900088 0001 7909  79        04/30/19 05 001 1130 511 0000 000000 002 00 000         180.59
                                                                                                        Check total:        $180.59

Check: 073858 Type: W Date: 05/17/19 Vendor: EAST OF CHICAGO PIZZA          Vendor#: 002961 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/19 Bank:

 0001 Lunch for TI Freshman Day         1901115 0001 0165888         03/31/19 05 018 4630 891 900S 000000 002 00 000         282.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $282.00

Check: 913456 Type: M Date: 05/03/19 Vendor: ELAVON, INC.                   Vendor#: 900030 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 Equipment Lease                   1900018 0001 LadcoLeaseMAY19 05/03/19 05 001 2530 419 0000 000000 000 00 000          38.20
                                                                                                        Check total:         $38.20

Check: 913457 Type: M Date: 05/02/19 Vendor: ELAVON, INC.                   Vendor#: 900030 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 Merchant Service Fee              1900980 0001 MerchSvcFee 5/2 05/02/19 05 300 4590 419 900S 000000 002 00 000          25.00
                                                                                                        Check total:         $25.00

Check: 073925 Type: W Date: 05/30/19 Vendor: ELIZABETH ICE                  Vendor#: 001058 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 MS TEAM CONFERENCE                1901291 0001 ASCDConf 2019   05/18/19 05 572 1270 411 9919 000000 003 00 000         547.96
                                                                                                        Check total:        $547.96

Check: 073880 Type: W Date: 05/21/19 Vendor: EQUIPARTS                      Vendor#: 009124 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/19 Bank:
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 0001 BUS GARAGE - Repair               1900014 0016 0113175         05/13/19 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 015 00 009         151.65
                                                                                                        Check total:        $151.65

Check: 073837 Type: W Date: 05/16/19 Vendor: ESC OF CENTRAL OHIO            Vendor#: 007994 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/19 Bank:

 0001 Behavior Assessment andPl         1901208 0001 0137487         05/10/19 05 001 1110 439 0000 000000 006 00 035         125.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $125.00

Check: 073838 Type: W Date: 05/16/19 Vendor: FOLLETT LIBRARY RESOURCES      Vendor#: 005103 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/19 Bank:

 0001 Yearly order, GMS library         1901061 0001 400598D         05/07/19 05 001 2222 531 0000 000000 003 00 042          19.74
                                                                                                        Check total:         $19.74

Check: 073812 Type: W Date: 05/09/19 Vendor: FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, INC. Vendor#: 003517 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/19 Bank:

 0001 LIBRARY BOOKS FOR MRS. ES         1900972 0001 421479D         04/29/19 05 001 2222 531 0000 000000 002 00 042          28.70
                                                                                                        Check total:         $28.70

Check: 073839 Type: W Date: 05/16/19 Vendor: FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, INC. Vendor#: 003517 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/19 Bank:

 0001 LIBRARY BOOKS FOR MRS. ES         1900972 0001 421479F         05/08/19 05 001 2222 531 0000 000000 002 00 042          32.02
                                                                                                        Check total:         $32.02

Check: 073911 Type: W Date: 05/29/19 Vendor: FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, INC. Vendor#: 003517 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 Follett annual order.             1900991 0001 421438F         05/17/19 05 001 1110 511 0000 000000 008 00 000          40.24
                                                                                                        Check total:         $40.24

Check: 073881 Type: W Date: 05/21/19 Vendor: FOX PLUMBING & HEATING         Vendor#: 000198 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/19 Bank:
                                               INC.
 0001 PS - Maint Supplies               1900014 0006 201932903       04/30/19 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 006 00 015         955.22
 0002 PS - Repair                       1900014 0015 201932903       04/30/19 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 006 00 015       1,732.87
 0003 IS - Maint Supplies               1900014 0005 201932950       04/30/19 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 008 00 015           9.81
                                                                                                        Check total:      $2,697.90

Check: 073899 Type: W Date: 05/29/19 Vendor: FOX PLUMBING & HEATING         Vendor#: 000198 Stat/Date:                     Bank:
                                               INC.
 0001 BUS GARAGE - Repair               1900014 0016 201933115       05/22/19 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 015 00 009          46.52
 0002 GROUNDS - Maint Supplies          1900014 0009 201933116       05/22/19 05 001 2730 571 0000 000000 000 00 015         158.58
                                                                                                        Check total:        $205.10

Check: 073785 Type: W Date: 05/08/19 Vendor: FRIENDS                        Vendor#: 006868 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/19 Bank:

 0001 15" Ace Stools Blue#15615         1901147 0001 1241999-0       04/08/19 05 018 4630 891 900D 000000 006 00 000         958.56
                                                                                                        Check total:        $958.56

Check: 073824 Type: W Date: 05/14/19 Vendor: FRIENDS                        Vendor#: 006868 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/19 Bank:

 0001 OFFICE SUPPLIES-SUPT.             1900063 0001 1251857-0       05/07/19 05 001 2411 512 0000 000000 000 00 001         215.35
                                                                                                        Check total:        $215.35
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Check: 073840 Type: W Date: 05/16/19 Vendor: FRIENDS                        Vendor#: 006868 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/19 Bank:

 0001 OFFICE SUPPLIES                   1901221 0001 1252900-0       05/10/19 05 001 2421 512 0000 000000 002 00 000         125.99
 0002 tape, masking tape, corre         1901243 0001 1253450-0       05/13/19 05 001 1110 511 0000 000000 006 16 000          95.75
                                                                                                        Check total:        $221.74

Check: 073764 Type: W Date: 04/30/19 Vendor: FRIENDS OF THE CONSERVATORY    Vendor#: 001246 Stat/Date:    VOID:   05/09/19 Bank:

 0001 TICKETS FOR ADMISSION:  2         1901226 0001 Field Trip MAY3 04/29/19 05 200 4554 891 930S 000000 002 00 000         132.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $132.00

Check: 073912 Type: W Date: 05/29/19 Vendor: FRONTIER                       Vendor#: 000236 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 TELEPHONE- ALL SCHOOL             1900002 0001 216159017902020 05/19/19 05 001 2421 441 0000 000000 000 00 099         179.37
                                                                                                        Check total:        $179.37

Check: 073882 Type: W Date: 05/21/19 Vendor: G. & L. SUPPLY COMPANY         Vendor#: 000435 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/19 Bank:

 0001 MS - Maint Supplies               1900014 0004 0608222         04/29/19 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 003 00 015         109.15
 0002 PS - Maint Supplies               1900014 0006 0608957         05/06/19 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 006 00 015          90.68
 0003 STADIUM - Repair                  1900014 0017 0608974         05/06/19 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 015 00 010         250.71
 0004 MS - Maint Supplies               1900014 0004 0608975         05/06/19 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 003 00 015         577.49
 0005 DISTRICT CUSTODIAL SUPPLI         1900014 0010 0608976         05/06/19 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 099 00 044         451.89
 0006 MS - Maint Supplies               1900014 0004 0608977         05/06/19 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 003 00 015         467.95
 0007 IS - Maint Supplies               1900014 0005 0608977         05/06/19 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 008 00 015         362.07
 0008 PS - Maint Supplies               1900014 0006 0608978         05/06/19 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 006 00 015         398.99
 0009 STADIUM - Repair                  1900014 0017 0609010         05/06/19 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 015 00 010          29.82
 0010 MS - Maint Supplies               1900014 0004 0609704         05/13/19 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 003 00 015         134.81
 0011 MS - Maint Supplies               1900014 0004 0609761         05/13/19 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 003 00 015          32.65
 0012 BUS GARAGE - Repair               1900014 0016 0609762         05/13/19 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 015 00 009          59.39
 0013 MS - Maint Supplies               1900014 0004 0609763         05/13/19 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 003 00 015         135.78
 0014 DISTRICT CUSTODIAL SUPPLI         1900014 0010 0609764         05/13/19 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 099 00 044          14.76
 0015 MS - Maint Supplies               1900014 0004 0609769         05/13/19 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 003 00 015         124.41
 0016 DISTRICT CUSTODIAL SUPPLI         1900014 0010 0609770         05/13/19 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 099 00 044          41.47
 0017 MS - Maint Supplies               1900014 0004 0609773         05/13/19 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 003 00 015          15.57
                                                                                                        Check total:      $3,297.59

Check: 073862 Type: B Date: 05/17/19 Vendor: GABRIELLE DEPPEN               Vendor#: 001251 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/19 Bank:

 0001 Refund Mohican-Maykayla D  191958         0001                 05/17/19 03 200 1620     909M 000000 003                150.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $150.00

Check: 073825 Type: W Date: 05/14/19 Vendor: GALION CANVAS PRODUCTS         Vendor#: 000426 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/19 Bank:
                                               AND AWNING COMPANY
 0001 **INVOICED AFTER PROMCOMP         1901012 0001 0000016         05/03/19 05 200 4670 891 947S 000000 002 00 000         772.25
                                                                                                        Check total:        $772.25

Check: 073786 Type: W Date: 05/08/19 Vendor: GALION CITY HEALTH DEPT.       Vendor#: 001205 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/19 Bank:

 0001 FY18 NURSING SERVICES$42.         1900011 0001 April 2019      05/01/19 05 001 2134 413 0000 000000 000 00 040       6,403.13
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                                                                                                        Check total:      $6,403.13

Check: 913486 Type: T Date: 05/30/19 Vendor: GALION CITY SCHOOLS            Vendor#: 000001 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/19 Bank:

 0001 ENERGY CONS BONDS TRANSFE  192050 1901332 0001                 05/30/19 07 001 7200 910 0000 000000 000 00 020       5,476.16-
                                                                                                        Check total:      $5,476.16-

Check: 913487 Type: T Date: 05/30/19 Vendor: GALION CITY SCHOOLS            Vendor#: 000001 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/31/19 Bank:

 0001 ENERGY CONS BOND TRANSFER  192051 1901333 0001                 05/30/19 07 001 7200 910 0000 000000 000 00 020           1.00
                                                                                                        Check total:          $1.00

Check: 913458 Type: C Date: 05/10/19 Vendor: GALION CITY SCHOOLS            Vendor#: 000100 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:05/08/19 Bank:
                                               PAYROLL ACCOUNT
 0001 Payroll - pay date 05/10/         1901236 0001                          05 001 1110 111 0000 000000 006 01 205      14,015.22
      Payroll - pay date 05/10/         1901236 0002                          05 001 1110 111 0000 000000 006 02 205      15,220.34
      Payroll - pay date 05/10/         1901236 0003                          05 001 1110 111 0000 000000 006 14 205      11,740.15
      Payroll - pay date 05/10/         1901236 0004                          05 001 1110 111 0000 000000 008 03 205      13,235.23
      Payroll - pay date 05/10/         1901236 0005                          05 001 1110 111 0000 000000 008 04 205      13,299.18
      Payroll - pay date 05/10/         1901236 0006                          05 001 1110 111 0000 000000 008 05 205      18,055.67
      Payroll - pay date 05/10/         1901236 0007                          05 001 1110 111 0000 000000 008 05 230       1,879.81
      Payroll - pay date 05/10/         1901236 0008                          05 001 1110 111 0000 020000 006 16 205         882.35
      Payroll - pay date 05/10/         1901236 0009                          05 001 1110 111 0000 020000 008 16 205         882.34
      Payroll - pay date 05/10/         1901236 0010                          05 001 1110 111 0000 080300 006 16 205       1,246.81
      Payroll - pay date 05/10/         1901236 0011                          05 001 1110 111 0000 080300 008 16 205       1,246.81
      Payroll - pay date 05/10/         1901236 0012                          05 001 1110 111 0000 120400 006 16 205         735.29
      Payroll - pay date 05/10/         1901236 0013                          05 001 1110 111 0000 120400 008 16 205         735.29